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Survey commissioned by NVPC
» Conducted by Market Probe-Precision Research
» Survey period
* 19 Apr-14 Jun 2004
* Volunteer participation
* % who volunteered in the past 12 months.
+ Sample
* 1,700 respondents
» Singaporeans, PRs, expatriates aged 15+

Definitions

* Volunteering

» Providing a service to the community, out of one’s own free
will, without monetary rewards (excludes CIP hours)

* “Current volunteers”
» Currently volunteering/ have volunteered in past 12 months

* “Former volunteers”
» Volunteered before but not in past 12 months

e “Non-volunteers”
* Never volunteered before
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Overall Findings

‘% Volunteer participation
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F* Volunteer participation

Decreased incidence of non-volunteers; increased incidence of former volunteers
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Comparisons

51%

USA (2001) UK(2003) Aust(2004) HK (2001) Korea  Singapore
(2000) (2004)

-USA: Formal volunteering through registered organisations

-UK: Formal volunteering, informal volunteering and civic participation (e.g. signing petitions, attending a public rally)
-Aust: Overall volunteering

-HK: Formal volunteering through through registered organisations

-Korea: Overall volunteering

-Singapore: Overall volunteering




,..._J.(

Volunteering (age)

Volunteer participation rate is highest among 15-24 age group
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F* Volunteering (ethnicity)

Race is no longer a factor in volunteerism
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Volunteer frequency

*Preferred frequency for volunteering shifted from regular to occasional
*Estimated number of volunteer hours within past 12 months:35 million

Estimate value of volunteering activity: S$648 million

56%
Base:Current volunteers 13
2004 2002
Religious Organisations = 34% 32%
Education [— 20% 20%
Health — 18% T
Community/grassroots Organisations ﬁ 16% 29%
Social Service E 12% 35%
Civic/self-help [ 10% 50%

Youth organisations [ 6%
Environment/animals = 4%
Sports organisations . 3%
Heritage I 2%
Overseas humantarian effort I 1%

Arts/culture | 1%
Base:Current volunteers 14
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~ F-Preferred volunteering activity

004 2002
Fundraising 39%  35%

Human services ] 36% 34%
General services & administration — 25% 23%
Volunteer co-ordination [ 21% 28%
Education-related _ 17% 21%
Professional services_ 13%
Performing & visual arts & entertainment- 9%
Health-related - 9%
Green efforts - 6%
Sitting on boards & committees- 5%
Skilled trades [l 4%
Sports/ Recreation . 3%
Animal carel 2%

Base:Current volunteers 15

Preferred approach

Most volunteers volunteer with friends
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Motivations

2004 2002
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To help the less fortunate

61% 46%

Personal interest

54% 56%
To meet and know more people
Sl 36%
Give something back to society 48% 21%
Responding to a community need o
42%
. 16%
Have spare time 1%
Share my skills/ interests/ experiences _—
e 41%
Friends' encouragement ________________ ..,
Gain a new knowledge/ skills/ work experience 37%
Immediate family members'invitation 24%
T 24%
Beneficial to my career/ family __ 1%
3
Base:Current volunteers 17

%Satisfaction from volunteering

2004 2002

A personal sense of well-being | 130% 14%

Ability to give back to society % 27% 12%
Friendships developed (with staffl volunteers! recipients) [T —————"113% 20%
Self enrichment %11% 13%

Gratitude from the receipients of your service = 4%

8%

Ability to practise skills not used in the workplace % 4%
Results of the programme = 4%

Continui ion (ganining new ge and skills) %4%

Good working relationship with staf of the organisation(s) ; 2%

Base:Current volunteers




-2 Dissatisfaction from volunteering
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2004 2002

You feel that too much is expected of you é 13% 10%

You feel that things could be much better organised% 12% 219
You feel that your efforts are not always appreciated§ 1% 19%
You sometimes get bored or lose interestﬁ 9% 25%

You feel that you are not adequately trainedé 9% 7%

You help is not really wanted i 6%

It takes up too much time= 6%

You find yourself out of pocketﬁ 6%

You don't get to do things you would like to do= 5%
Base:Current volunteers
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Former volunteers
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r
Incidence of former volunteers has increased from 2002
20% -
18% - 17.5%
c 16% -
]
S 14% A
) ’ 12.1%
3 12%
9] 2002
o 10% -
o @2004
c 8%
s
£ 6%
X 4%
2% -
0%
Former volunteers
21

‘% Likelihood to volunteer again

Most former volunteers (29%) are likely to volunteer again
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“TWhy did they stop volunteering?

2004 2002

No time | ]27% NA

Tired/burntout [————————124%  18%
Inaccessible/change in location [ ]22% 13%
Too much responsibility [ ]21% 18%
Unappreciated [ ]13% 16%

Lack of family/company support [_____] 12%
No advancement [ ]10%

Lack of guidance/training ] 10%
Physically not capable (health/age) : 10%
Organisation stopped calling on my services [_] 8%

Meaningless assignment/bored [ 7%

Did not get reimbursed for out of pocket expense E 5%

. . Base: Former volunteers
Personal conflict with other volunteers/staff [_] 4%

Too little responsibility [] 1%
23

Non-volunteers
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I Incidence of non-volunteers

Incidence of non-volunteers has decreased from 2002
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‘% Why don’t they volunteer?

“No time” is the main reason given by non-volunteers (63%)

2004 2002

No time EG?’% 38%

Age/health problems, physically unable : 13% 6%

Financial cost of volunteering/ need to make a living Z 7% 6%
Unable to honor the volunteer commitment ﬁ 3% -

Boring/ no interest D3% 6%

Don’t know where and how to get involved EZ%

I have not thought about it ﬁz%

I have not been approached u1%
Base:Non-volunteers

No friends for company E1%

Don’t have the necessary skills/ training u1%
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2 Reasons for not volunteering
re (by age)

» Top reason for not volunteering same
across all ages: no time

» Other reasons differ for non-volunteers
in different age groups:
* Age 15-24: No friends for company (16%)
* Age 25-34: financial cost of volunteering (13%)
» Age 35-44: financial cost of volunteering (14%)
* Age 45 and above: age/health problems (12%)
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‘% Likelihood to volunteer

12% of non-volunteers are receptive towards volunteering
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On my own initiative

Asked by friends/relatives

When have time

If younger/ physically fit/ better health
Asked by immediate family members
Company project

Advertisements

Projects by religious organisations
Media reports

Compulsory schooll tetiary institution requirement
Asked by boss/ colleague

Road shows/ events

Clubs/ alumni/ uniform groups

2004

|43%

T
e
5%
B4
4%
4%
3%
3%
3%
El2%
H1%
B1%

Base:Non-volunteers
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Volunteers & Donation
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Average (mean) $ per person per year
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Volunteers give more

Those who are currently volunteering or have volunteered

before tend to be more generous.

$105

Non-volunteers

$155

Former volunteers

$366

Current volunteers
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o Summary

» Huge pool of potential volunteers

* Non-volunteers and former volunteers alike are receptive to
volunteering

» Trend is towards ocassional volunteering

» Good volunteer management is important
» To recruit new volunteers
» To retain current volunteers
» To re-attract former volunteers
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